PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6528225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN	10/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO.
Street Address:	88 QUEENS QUAY WEST, SUITE 2900
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5J 0B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17067954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: mail@usiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** D. ANDREW FLOAM

Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750**

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0370.7074C/1026506-US.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. ANDREW FLOAM	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Andrew Floam/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment-UofStoCiscoCanada_2#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-UofStoCiscoCanada 2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055108 FRAME: 0765 506481449

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

University of Saskatchewan, a body corporate duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, and having its principal place of business at 250-15 Innovation Blvd, Saskatoon, SK, S7N 2X8, Canada (herein referred to as "Assignor") has previously received and accepted the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) from Joseph Eric Salt and Ha Hoang Nguyen ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

Patent Application(s)

Application Serial No.: 17/067,954 File Date: October 12, 2020

Title: METHODS FOR IMPROVING SOURCE LOCALIZATION BASED ON TIME-OF-ARRIVAL MEASUREMENTS

WHEREAS, Cisco Systems Canada Co., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, and having its principal place of business at 88 Queens Quay West, Suite 2900, Toronto, Ontario M5J 0B8 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), including the right to claim priority from said applications, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and

> PATENT REEL: 055108 FRAME: 0766

interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue, reexamination, or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference and post-grant proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

UNIVERSITY OF SASKATCHEWAN

Title: Canada Theatre Controller

Company: Cisco Systems Canada Co.

Date: 28/01/21

RECORDED: 02/02/2021

alled -

Per: Cartaige	Oct 5, 2020
for Chair, Board of Governors	Date
Per: Fathers	2020-10-05
for Secretary, Board of Governors	Date
CISCO SYSTEMS CANADA CO.	
Ву:	
Name: Gary Pirtam	

PATENT REEL: 055108 FRAME: 0767